Features  y Applicable for the refrigerants HCFC, HFC,
R717 (Ammonia), R744 (CO₂) within a
temperature range of -50 °C to 100 °C
(-58 °F to 212 °F)
 y Easy installation by threaded connections
and Union fitted welding nipples
 y Wide capacity range
 y Stable set-point and reliable resetting

55
2.17
2.5 kg
5.5 lbs
SFA 15 and SFA 15-50 with welding fittings
Data sheet | Safety relief valves, Type SFA 10, SFA 15 and SFA 15-50
AI194386420638en-000902 | 11© Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2020.05
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar (psig)
Code number
mm in.
15 ½ SFA 15 T 210 10 (145) 148F3210
15 ½ SFA 15 T 211 11 (160) 148F3211
15 ½ SFA 15 T 212 12 (174) 148F3212
15 ½ SFA 15 T 213 13 (189) 148F3213
15 ½ SFA 15 T 214 14 (203) 148F3214
15 ½ SFA 15 T 215 15 (218) 148F3215
15 ½ SFA 15 T 216 16 (232) 148F3216
15 ½ SFA 15 T 217 17 (247) 148F3217
15 ½ SFA 15 T 218 18 (261) 148F3218
15 ½ SFA 15 T 219 19 (276) 148F3219
15 ½ SFA 15 T 220 20 (290) 148F3220
15 ½ SFA 15 T 221 21 (305) 148F3221
15 ½ SFA 15 T 222 22 (319) 148F3222
15 ½ SFA 15 T 223 23 (334) 148F3223
15 ½ SFA 15 T 224 24 (348) 148F3224
15 ½ SFA 15 T 225 25 (363) 148F3225
15 ½ SFA 15 T 226 26 (377) 148F3226
15 ½ SFA 15 T 227 27 (392) 148F3227
15 ½ SFA 15 T 228 28 (406) 148F3228
15 ½ SFA 15 T 229 29 (421) 148F3229
15 ½ SFA 15 T 230 30 (435) 148F3230
15 ½ SFA 15 T 231 31 (450) 148F3231
15 ½ SFA 15 T 232 32 (464) 148F3232
15 ½ SFA 15 T 233 33 (479) 148F3233
15 ½ SFA 15 T 234 34 (493) 148F3234
15 ½ SFA 15 T 235 35 (508) 148F3235
15 ½ SFA 15 T 236 36 (522) 148F3236
15 ½ SFA 15 T 237 37 (537) 148F3237
15 ½ SFA 15 T 238 38 (551) 148F3238
15 ½ SFA 15 T 239 39 (566) 148F3239
15 ½ SFA 15 T 240 40 (580) 148F3240
Ordering Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure and
TÜV pressure setting certificate with each valve
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure and
TÜV pressure setting certificate with each valve
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar (psig)
Code number
mm in.
15 ½ SFA 15 T 310 10 (145) 148F3310
15 ½ SFA 15 T 311 11 (160) 148F3311
15 ½ SFA 15 T 312 12 (174) 148F3312
15 ½ SFA 15 T 313 13 (189) 148F3313
15 ½ SFA 15 T 314 14 (203) 148F3314
15 ½ SFA 15 T 315 15 (218) 148F3315
15 ½ SFA 15 T 316 16 (232) 148F3316
15 ½ SFA 15 T 317 17 (247) 148F3317
15 ½ SFA 15 T 318 18 (261) 148F3318
15 ½ SFA 15 T 319 19 (276) 148F3319
15 ½ SFA 15 T 320 20 (290) 148F3320
15 ½ SFA 15 T 321 21 (305) 148F3321
15 ½ SFA 15 T 322 22 (319) 148F3322
15 ½ SFA 15 T 323 23 (334) 148F3323
15 ½ SFA 15 T 324 24 (348) 148F3324
15 ½ SFA 15 T 325 25 (363) 148F3325
15 ½ SFA 15 T 326 26 (377) 148F3326
15 ½ SFA 15 T 327 27 (392) 148F3327
15 ½ SFA 15 T 328 28 (406) 148F3328
15 ½ SFA 15 T 329 29 (421) 148F3329
15 ½ SFA 15 T 330 30 (435) 148F3330
15 ½ SFA 15 T 331 31 (450) 148F3331
15 ½ SFA 15 T 332 32 (464) 148F3332
15 ½ SFA 15 T 333 33 (479) 148F3333
15 ½ SFA 15 T 334 34 (493) 148F3334
15 ½ SFA 15 T 335 35 (508) 148F3335
15 ½ SFA 15 T 336 36 (522) 148F3336
15 ½ SFA 15 T 337 37 (537) 148F3337
15 ½ SFA 15 T 338 38 (551) 148F3338
15 ½ SFA 15 T 339 39 (566) 148F3339
15 ½ SFA 15 T 340 40 (580) 148F3340
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar (psig)
Code number
mm. in.
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 210 10 (145) 148F4210
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 211 11 (160) 148F4211
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 212 12 (174) 148F4212
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 213 13 (189) 148F4213
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 214 14 (203) 148F4214
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 215 10 (218) 148F4215
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 216 16 (232) 148F4216
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 217 17 (247) 148F4217
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 218 18 (261) 148F4218
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 219 19 (276) 148F4219
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 220 20 (290) 148F4220
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 221 21 (305) 148F4221
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 222 22 (319) 148F4222
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 223 23 (334) 148F4223
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 224 24 (348) 148F4224
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 225 25 (363) 148F4225
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 226 26 (377) 148F4226
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 227 27 (392) 148F4227
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar (psig)
Code number
mm. in.
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 310 10 (145) 148F4310
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 311 11 (160) 148F4311
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 312 12 (174) 148F4312
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 313 13 (189) 148F4313
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 314 14 (203) 148F4314
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 315 10 (218) 148F4315
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 316 16 (232) 148F4316
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 317 17 (247) 148F4317
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 318 18 (261) 148F4318
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 319 19 (276) 148F4319
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 320 20 (290) 148F4320
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 321 21 (305) 148F4321
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 322 22 (319) 148F4322
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 323 23 (334) 148F4323
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 324 24 (348) 148F4324
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 325 25 (363) 148F4325
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 326 26 (377) 148F4326
10 3/8 SFA 10 T 327 27 (392) 148F4327
Data sheet | Safety relief valves, Type SFA 10, SFA 15 and SFA 15-50
12 | AI194386420638en-000902 © Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2020.05
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure
Size

15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 225 25 (363) 148F4015
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 226 26 (377) 148F4016
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 227 27 (392) 148F4017
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 228 28 (406) 148F4018
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 229 29 (421) 148F4019
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 230 30 (435) 148F4020
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 231 31 (450) 148F4021
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 232 32 (464) 148F4022
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 233 33 (479) 148F4023
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 234 34 (493) 148F4024
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 235 35 (508) 148F4025
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 236 36 (522) 148F4026
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 237 37 (537) 148F4027
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 238 38 (551) 148F4028
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 239 39 (566) 148F4029
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 240 40 (580) 148F4030
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure and
TÜV pressure setting certificate with each valve
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar (psig)
Code number
mm in.
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 310 10 (145) 148F4100
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 311 11 (160) 148F4101
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 312 12 (174) 148F4102
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 313 13 (189) 148F4103
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 314 14 (203) 148F4104

5 ½ SFA 15-50 T 333 33 (479) 148F4123
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 334 34 (493) 148F4124
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 335 35 (508) 148F4125
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 336 36 (522) 148F4126
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 337 37 (537) 148F4127
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 338 38 (551) 148F4128
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 339 39 (566) 148F4129
15 ½ SFA 15-50 T 340 40 (580) 148F4130
Data sheet | Safety relief valves, Type SFA 10, SFA 15 and SFA 15-50
AI194386420638en-000902 | 13© Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2020.05
Type Code number
SFA 10/DSV 10 Inspection kit 148F3068
SFA 10 Repair kit, ≤27 bar 148F3069
SFA 15/DSV 1 inspection kit  148F3029
Repair kit SFA 15 148F3036
Repair kit SFA 15-50 148F3150
Accessories
Type Code number
DSV/SFA/SFV Non-stick grease 148F3064
DSV 10 Plug and alu gasket for testing (1 set) 148F3063
Nipples + gaskets set for SFA 10,
SFV 15/SFA 15 and SFA 15-50 *
148F3019
Spare partsOrdering
* Weld nipple for SFA 10 inlet (G ½") not available and not
   included in 148F3019
Data sheet | Safety relief valves, Type SFA 10, SFA 15 and SFA 15-50
14 | AI194386420638en-000902 © Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2020.05
Data sheet | Safety relief valves, Type SFA 10, SFA 15 and SFA 15-50
AI194386420638en-000902 | 15© Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2020.05